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Box score

Official Basketball Box Score
Portland St. Patrick at. Ishpeming

3/21/2026 at 10:09 AM @ Breslin Center; East Lansing, Mich.

VISITORS: Portland St. Patrick (23-6)

# PLAYER NAME FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB PF TP AST TO BLK STL MIN

02 Macie Smith *   1-8   1-4   2-2 2 3 5  1 5 0 1 1  3 30

03 Gracelyn Rockey *   4-12   0-2   2-2 1 5 6  5 10 1 2 2  2 30

04 Lily Sandborn *   1-12   1-7   0-0 2 3 5  3 3 1 5 0  2 28

14 Macie Leonard *   2-9   0-4   0-0 3 4 7  1 4 1 3 0  1 25

15 Marian Davlin *   2-8   0-2   0-0 1 5 6  1 4 2 2 0  0 30

01 Alice Newman   0-1   0-1   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 2

05 Maria Austen   0-1   0-0   0-0 1 0 1  0 0 0 0 0  0 2

10 Joanna Dugan   0-1   0-0   0-0 1 0 1  0 0 0 0 0  0 2

12 Morgan Krieger   0-1   0-0   0-0 1 0 1  0 0 0 1 0  0 9

13 Jordyn Lansdell   1-1   0-0   0-1 0 0 0  0 2 0 0 0  0 2

TM Team       3 2 5  0 0  

Totals 11-54 2-20 4-5 15 22 37  11 28 5 14 3  8 160

TOTAL FG% 1st Qtr : 36.4% 2nd Qtr : 0% 3rd Qtr : 21.4% 4th Qtr : 22.2% Game: 20.4%

3-Pt. FG% 1st Qtr : 20.0% 2nd Qtr : 0% 3rd Qtr : 14.3% 4th Qtr : 0% Game: 10.0%

F Throw% 1st Qtr : 100.0% 2nd Qtr : 0% 3rd Qtr : 0% 4th Qtr : 0% Game: 80.0%

HOME TEAM: Ishpeming (25-3)

# PLAYER NAME FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB PF TP AST TO BLK STL MIN

03 Jenessa Eagle *   7-22   2-7   3-4 4 7 11  3 19 1 3 0  0 30

04 Ava Jo Hares *   2-6   1-4   0-0 1 2 3  0 5 1 1 0  0 19

05 Brittanie Piotrowski *   1-3   0-0   4-4 1 1 2  1 6 4 4 1  1 23

10 Frankie Stetson *   0-8   0-6   0-0 2 2 4  1 0 1 2 0  0 32

14 Mya Hemmer *   8-13   0-0   2-3 6 11 17  1 18 2 2 9  6 30

00 Sydney Hurley   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 1

02 Marie Salisbury   0-1   0-1   0-0 0 2 2  1 0 0 0 0  0 9

11 Callie Nelson   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 1

12 Camby Gauthier   0-2   0-1   0-2 0 2 2  0 0 0 0 0  0 12

13 Janelle Seelen   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 1

22 Madison Longtine   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 1

44 Melanie Seelen   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 1
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SCORE BY PERIODS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Portland St. Patrick 13 0 7 8 - 28

Ishpeming 14 15 7 12 - 48

TM Team       3 1 4  0 0  

Totals 18-55 3-19 9-13 17 28 45  7 48 9 12 10  7 160

TOTAL FG% 1st Qtr : 42.9% 2nd Qtr : 31.6% 3rd Qtr : 23.1% 4th Qtr : 33.3% Game: 32.7%

3-Pt. FG% 1st Qtr : 0% 2nd Qtr : 16.7% 3rd Qtr : 14.3% 4th Qtr : 33.3% Game: 15.8%

F Throw% 1st Qtr : 100.0% 2nd Qtr : 100.0% 3rd Qtr : 0% 4th Qtr : 55.6% Game: 69.2%

Officials: Tia Stanley, Jason Andrzejewski, Mark Lundvick
 0Attendance:

Technical fouls: ST PATS-None. ISHPEMNG-None.
 ST PATS-12, ISHPEMNG-18.  ST PATS-10, ISHPEMNG-11.Points in the paint: Points off turnovers:
 ST PATS-6, ISHPEMNG-10.  ST PATS-2, ISHPEMNG-4.2nd chance points: Fast break points:

 ST PATS-2, ISHPEMNG-0.Bench Points:
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Play by Play

1st Quarter

07:55   EAGLE,JENESSA missed jump shot

07:55 SMITH,MACIE defensive rebound  

06:41 SMITH,MACIE missed 3-pt. jump shot  

06:41   EAGLE,JENESSA defensive rebound

06:26   0  - 2 HEMMER,MYA made layup

06:26   0  - 2 Assist by HARES,AVA JO

06:08 LEONARD,MACIE made jump shot 2  - 2  

05:43 Foul by SANDBORN,LILY 2  - 2  

05:36   2  - 2 EAGLE,JENESSA missed jump shot

05:36   2  - 2 HEMMER,MYA offensive rebound

05:32   2  - 4 HEMMER,MYA made layup

05:20 Turnover by LEONARD,MACIE 2  - 4  

05:11   2  - 4 Turnover by HEMMER,MYA

05:07 DAVLIN,MARIAN missed layup 2  - 4  

05:07   2  - 4 Block by HEMMER,MYA

05:07   2  - 4 HEMMER,MYA defensive rebound

05:00   2  - 6 HEMMER,MYA made layup

04:36 SANDBORN,LILY missed layup 2  - 6  

04:36   2  - 6 Block by HEMMER,MYA

04:36   2  - 6 HEMMER,MYA defensive rebound

04:20   2  - 6 STETSON,FRANKIE missed 3-pt. jump shot

04:20 Block by ROCKEY,GRACELYN 2  - 6  

04:20   2  - 6 TEAM offensive rebound

04:17   2  - 8 HEMMER,MYA made layup

04:17   2  - 8 Assist by PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE

04:07 Turnover by ROCKEY,GRACELYN 2  - 8  

04:06   2  - 8 Steal by HEMMER,MYA

03:58   2  - 8 PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE missed jump shot

03:58   2  - 8 TEAM offensive rebound

03:49   2  - 8 Turnover by HEMMER,MYA

03:47 Steal by SANDBORN,LILY 2  - 8  

03:47 Turnover by SANDBORN,LILY 2  - 8  

03:39   2  - 8 Turnover by PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE

03:38 Steal by SMITH,MACIE 2  - 8  
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03:34   2  - 8 Foul by PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE

03:34 SMITH,MACIE made free throw 3  - 8  

03:34 SMITH,MACIE made free throw 4  - 8  

03:14   4  - 10 HARES,AVA JO made jump shot

02:57 ROCKEY,GRACELYN missed 3-pt. jump shot 4  - 10  

02:57 SMITH,MACIE offensive rebound 4  - 10  

02:44 LEONARD,MACIE missed layup 4  - 10  

02:44   4  - 10 HEMMER,MYA defensive rebound

02:41   4  - 12 EAGLE,JENESSA made jump shot

02:23 DAVLIN,MARIAN missed 3-pt. jump shot 4  - 12  

02:23   4  - 12 EAGLE,JENESSA defensive rebound

02:10   4  - 12 HARES,AVA JO missed 3-pt. jump shot

02:10 LEONARD,MACIE defensive rebound 4  - 12  

01:46 Turnover by SANDBORN,LILY 4  - 12  

01:33   4  - 12 EAGLE,JENESSA missed 3-pt. jump shot

01:33   4  - 12 STETSON,FRANKIE offensive rebound

01:28   4  - 12 STETSON,FRANKIE missed layup

01:28 DAVLIN,MARIAN defensive rebound 4  - 12  

01:12 SMITH,MACIE made 3-pt. jump shot 7  - 12  

01:12 Assist by LEONARD,MACIE 7  - 12  

00:59   7  - 12 Turnover by PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE

00:56 Steal by ROCKEY,GRACELYN 7  - 12  

00:49 ROCKEY,GRACELYN made layup 9  - 12  

00:49   9  - 12 Foul by STETSON,FRANKIE

00:49 ROCKEY,GRACELYN made free throw 10  - 12  

00:37   10  - 12 Turnover by HARES,AVA JO

00:36 Steal by SMITH,MACIE 10  - 12  

00:33 Turnover by SANDBORN,LILY 10  - 12  

00:32   10  - 12 Steal by HEMMER,MYA

00:32 Foul by ROCKEY,GRACELYN 10  - 12  

00:32   10  - 13 HEMMER,MYA made free throw

00:32   10  - 14 HEMMER,MYA made free throw

00:17 ROCKEY,GRACELYN made layup 12  - 14  

00:17   12  - 14 Foul by EAGLE,JENESSA

00:17 ROCKEY,GRACELYN made free throw 13  - 14  

00:05   13  - 14 PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE missed jump shot

00:05 SANDBORN,LILY defensive rebound 13  - 14  

00:00 SANDBORN,LILY missed 3-pt. jump shot 13  - 14  

00:00   13  - 14 TEAM deadball rebound

2nd Quarter
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07:44   13  - 16 EAGLE,JENESSA made jump shot

07:44   13  - 16 Assist by STETSON,FRANKIE

07:26 ROCKEY,GRACELYN missed layup 13  - 16  

07:26   13  - 16 HEMMER,MYA defensive rebound

07:14   13  - 16 Turnover by PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE

06:52 DAVLIN,MARIAN missed jump shot 13  - 16  

06:52   13  - 16 STETSON,FRANKIE defensive rebound

06:26   13  - 16 EAGLE,JENESSA missed jump shot

06:26 SANDBORN,LILY defensive rebound 13  - 16  

06:12 30SEC TIMEOUT by Portland St. Patrick 13  - 16  

05:59 Turnover by SANDBORN,LILY 13  - 16  

05:46   13  - 16 HARES,AVA JO missed 3-pt. jump shot

05:46 SMITH,MACIE defensive rebound 13  - 16  

05:31 SANDBORN,LILY missed layup 13  - 16  

05:31   13  - 16 Block by HEMMER,MYA

05:31   13  - 16 HARES,AVA JO defensive rebound

05:18   13  - 18 HEMMER,MYA made layup

05:18   13  - 18 Assist by PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE

04:54 Turnover by LEONARD,MACIE 13  - 18  

04:51   13  - 18 EAGLE,JENESSA missed layup

04:51   13  - 18 HARES,AVA JO offensive rebound

04:48   13  - 18 HARES,AVA JO missed jump shot

04:48   13  - 18 EAGLE,JENESSA offensive rebound

04:42   13  - 18 STETSON,FRANKIE missed 3-pt. jump shot

04:42   13  - 18 HEMMER,MYA offensive rebound

04:38   13  - 18 HEMMER,MYA missed jump shot

04:38   13  - 18 HEMMER,MYA offensive rebound

04:36   13  - 20 HEMMER,MYA made layup

04:35 KRIEGER,MORGAN enters the game 13  - 20  

04:35 LEONARD,MACIE goes to the bench 13  - 20  

04:11 ROCKEY,GRACELYN missed layup 13  - 20  

04:11 DAVLIN,MARIAN offensive rebound 13  - 20  

03:54 SANDBORN,LILY missed 3-pt. jump shot 13  - 20  

03:54   13  - 20 Block by PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE

03:54   13  - 20 HEMMER,MYA defensive rebound

03:47   13  - 23 EAGLE,JENESSA made 3-pt. jump shot

03:47   13  - 23 Assist by HEMMER,MYA

03:30 SANDBORN,LILY missed jump shot 13  - 23  

03:30 SMITH,MACIE offensive rebound 13  - 23  

03:25 SMITH,MACIE missed layup 13  - 23  

03:25   13  - 23 Block by HEMMER,MYA

03:25   13  - 23 STETSON,FRANKIE defensive rebound
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03:18   13  - 23 HARES,AVA JO missed 3-pt. jump shot

03:18 ROCKEY,GRACELYN defensive rebound 13  - 23  

03:07 ROCKEY,GRACELYN missed layup 13  - 23  

03:07   13  - 23 Block by HEMMER,MYA

03:07   13  - 23 PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE defensive rebound

03:00   13  - 25 EAGLE,JENESSA made jump shot

03:00   13  - 25 Assist by PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE

02:57 FULL TIMEOUT by Portland St. Patrick 13  - 25  

02:45 Turnover by SANDBORN,LILY 13  - 25  

02:44   13  - 25 Steal by PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE

02:37 Foul by ROCKEY,GRACELYN 13  - 25  

02:37   13  - 26 PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE made free throw

02:37   13  - 27 PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE made free throw

02:07 Turnover by KRIEGER,MORGAN 13  - 27  

02:07 LEONARD,MACIE enters the game 13  - 27  

02:07 SANDBORN,LILY goes to the bench 13  - 27  

02:07   13  - 27 GAUTHIER,CAMBY enters the game

02:07   13  - 27 SALISBURY,MARIE enters the game

02:07   13  - 27 PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE goes to the bench

02:07   13  - 27 HARES,AVA JO goes to the bench

01:56   13  - 27 EAGLE,JENESSA missed jump shot

01:56   13  - 27 STETSON,FRANKIE offensive rebound

01:49   13  - 27 EAGLE,JENESSA missed jump shot

01:49   13  - 27 EAGLE,JENESSA offensive rebound

01:43   13  - 27 Turnover by STETSON,FRANKIE

01:39 Turnover by LEONARD,MACIE 13  - 27  

01:38   13  - 27 Steal by HEMMER,MYA

01:34   13  - 27 GAUTHIER,CAMBY missed jump shot

01:34   13  - 27 EAGLE,JENESSA offensive rebound

01:30   13  - 27 EAGLE,JENESSA missed 3-pt. jump shot

01:30   13  - 27 HEMMER,MYA offensive rebound

01:26   13  - 27 HEMMER,MYA missed jump shot

01:26 ROCKEY,GRACELYN defensive rebound 13  - 27  

01:25   13  - 27 Foul by EAGLE,JENESSA

01:05 ROCKEY,GRACELYN missed layup 13  - 27  

01:05 KRIEGER,MORGAN offensive rebound 13  - 27  

00:56 ROCKEY,GRACELYN missed jump shot 13  - 27  

00:56   13  - 27 HEMMER,MYA defensive rebound

00:46   13  - 27 Assist by HEMMER,MYA

00:46   13  - 29 EAGLE,JENESSA made jump shot

00:26 KRIEGER,MORGAN missed jump shot 13  - 29  

00:26   13  - 29 GAUTHIER,CAMBY defensive rebound
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00:02   13  - 29 STETSON,FRANKIE missed 3-pt. jump shot

00:02 LEONARD,MACIE defensive rebound 13  - 29  

3rd Quarter

07:51   13  - 29 Turnover by STETSON,FRANKIE

07:31 DAVLIN,MARIAN missed jump shot 13  - 29  

07:31   13  - 29 Block by HEMMER,MYA

07:31   13  - 29 HEMMER,MYA defensive rebound

07:23   13  - 32 EAGLE,JENESSA made 3-pt. jump shot

07:23   13  - 32 Assist by PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE

06:59 Turnover by ROCKEY,GRACELYN 13  - 32  

06:58   13  - 32 Steal by HEMMER,MYA

06:55   13  - 34 HEMMER,MYA made layup

06:39 DAVLIN,MARIAN missed 3-pt. jump shot 13  - 34  

06:39   13  - 34 HEMMER,MYA defensive rebound

06:24   13  - 34 Turnover by EAGLE,JENESSA

06:23 Steal by SANDBORN,LILY 13  - 34  

06:20   13  - 34 Foul by EAGLE,JENESSA

06:07 SANDBORN,LILY made 3-pt. jump shot 16  - 34  

06:07 Assist by DAVLIN,MARIAN 16  - 34  

05:48   16  - 34 Turnover by EAGLE,JENESSA

05:47 Steal by SMITH,MACIE 16  - 34  

05:26 LEONARD,MACIE missed jump shot 16  - 34  

05:26   16  - 34 Block by HEMMER,MYA

05:26   16  - 34 EAGLE,JENESSA defensive rebound

05:18   16  - 36 PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE made layup

05:18   16  - 36 Assist by EAGLE,JENESSA

04:54 Turnover by SMITH,MACIE 16  - 36  

04:37   16  - 36 HEMMER,MYA missed jump shot

04:37   16  - 36 HEMMER,MYA offensive rebound

04:36 Foul by ROCKEY,GRACELYN 16  - 36  

04:35   16  - 36 STETSON,FRANKIE missed 3-pt. jump shot

04:35 ROCKEY,GRACELYN defensive rebound 16  - 36  

04:26 LEONARD,MACIE missed 3-pt. jump shot 16  - 36  

04:26 SANDBORN,LILY offensive rebound 16  - 36  

04:20 DAVLIN,MARIAN made jump shot 18  - 36  

04:20 Assist by SANDBORN,LILY 18  - 36  

04:05   18  - 36 FULL TIMEOUT by Ishpeming

04:05   18  - 36 SALISBURY,MARIE enters the game

04:05   18  - 36 GAUTHIER,CAMBY enters the game

04:05   18  - 36 PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE goes to the bench
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04:05   18  - 36 HARES,AVA JO goes to the bench

03:58   18  - 36 HEMMER,MYA missed layup

03:58   18  - 36 HEMMER,MYA offensive rebound

03:56   18  - 36 HEMMER,MYA missed layup

03:56 SMITH,MACIE defensive rebound 18  - 36  

03:33 SMITH,MACIE missed jump shot 18  - 36  

03:33   18  - 36 Block by HEMMER,MYA

03:33   18  - 36 HEMMER,MYA defensive rebound

03:22   18  - 36 EAGLE,JENESSA missed 3-pt. jump shot

03:22 DAVLIN,MARIAN defensive rebound 18  - 36  

03:09 LEONARD,MACIE missed 3-pt. jump shot 18  - 36  

03:09 TEAM offensive rebound 18  - 36  

02:58 DAVLIN,MARIAN made jump shot 20  - 36  

02:42   20  - 36 EAGLE,JENESSA missed jump shot

02:42 DAVLIN,MARIAN defensive rebound 20  - 36  

02:09 ROCKEY,GRACELYN missed layup 20  - 36  

02:09   20  - 36 EAGLE,JENESSA defensive rebound

02:01   20  - 36 SALISBURY,MARIE missed 3-pt. jump shot

02:01 DAVLIN,MARIAN defensive rebound 20  - 36  

01:25 ROCKEY,GRACELYN missed 3-pt. jump shot 20  - 36  

01:25   20  - 36 SALISBURY,MARIE defensive rebound

01:18   20  - 36 GAUTHIER,CAMBY missed 3-pt. jump shot

01:18 TEAM defensive rebound 20  - 36  

01:05 SANDBORN,LILY missed 3-pt. jump shot 20  - 36  

01:05   20  - 36 TEAM defensive rebound

00:47   20  - 36 EAGLE,JENESSA missed 3-pt. jump shot

00:47 SANDBORN,LILY defensive rebound 20  - 36  

00:35 SMITH,MACIE missed 3-pt. jump shot 20  - 36  

00:35   20  - 36 Block by HEMMER,MYA

00:35 TEAM offensive rebound 20  - 36  

00:26 LEONARD,MACIE missed jump shot 20  - 36  

00:26   20  - 36 EAGLE,JENESSA defensive rebound

00:12   20  - 36 STETSON,FRANKIE missed 3-pt. jump shot

00:12 Block by ROCKEY,GRACELYN 20  - 36  

00:12 DAVLIN,MARIAN defensive rebound 20  - 36  

00:02   20  - 36 Foul by HEMMER,MYA

4th Quarter

08:00   20  - 36 GAUTHIER,CAMBY enters the game

08:00   20  - 36 SALISBURY,MARIE enters the game

08:00   20  - 36 PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE goes to the bench
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08:00   20  - 36 HARES,AVA JO goes to the bench

07:35   20  - 36 EAGLE,JENESSA missed 3-pt. jump shot

07:35 TEAM defensive rebound 20  - 36  

07:10 ROCKEY,GRACELYN made layup 22  - 36  

07:10 Assist by DAVLIN,MARIAN 22  - 36  

06:53   22  - 36 EAGLE,JENESSA missed layup

06:53 Block by SMITH,MACIE 22  - 36  

06:53   22  - 36 TEAM offensive rebound

06:46   22  - 36 Turnover by EAGLE,JENESSA

06:45 Steal by ROCKEY,GRACELYN 22  - 36  

06:39 LEONARD,MACIE made layup 24  - 36  

06:39 Assist by ROCKEY,GRACELYN 24  - 36  

06:30   24  - 36 FULL TIMEOUT by Ishpeming

06:30 KRIEGER,MORGAN enters the game 24  - 36  

06:30 LEONARD,MACIE goes to the bench 24  - 36  

06:21   24  - 36 STETSON,FRANKIE missed 3-pt. jump shot

06:21 ROCKEY,GRACELYN defensive rebound 24  - 36  

06:08 SMITH,MACIE missed layup 24  - 36  

06:08   24  - 36 EAGLE,JENESSA defensive rebound

05:55 Foul by SANDBORN,LILY 24  - 36  

05:55   24  - 36 PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE enters the game

05:55   24  - 36 SALISBURY,MARIE goes to the bench

05:46   24  - 38 EAGLE,JENESSA made jump shot

05:20 Turnover by DAVLIN,MARIAN 24  - 38  

05:19   24  - 38 Steal by HEMMER,MYA

05:16   24  - 40 HEMMER,MYA made layup

05:16 Foul by DAVLIN,MARIAN 24  - 40  

05:16   24  - 40 HEMMER,MYA missed free throw

05:16 ROCKEY,GRACELYN defensive rebound 24  - 40  

05:16 LEONARD,MACIE enters the game 24  - 40  

05:16 KRIEGER,MORGAN goes to the bench 24  - 40  

05:09 SANDBORN,LILY missed 3-pt. jump shot 24  - 40  

05:09 LEONARD,MACIE offensive rebound 24  - 40  

04:58 SANDBORN,LILY missed 3-pt. jump shot 24  - 40  

04:58 ROCKEY,GRACELYN offensive rebound 24  - 40  

04:53 ROCKEY,GRACELYN made jump shot 26  - 40  

04:46   26  - 40 30SEC TIMEOUT by Ishpeming

04:46 KRIEGER,MORGAN enters the game 26  - 40  

04:46 LEONARD,MACIE goes to the bench 26  - 40  

04:41 Foul by ROCKEY,GRACELYN 26  - 40  

04:34   26  - 40 EAGLE,JENESSA missed jump shot

04:34   26  - 40 PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE offensive rebound
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04:34 Foul by SMITH,MACIE 26  - 40  

04:34   26  - 41 PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE made free throw

04:34   26  - 42 PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE made free throw

04:34 LEONARD,MACIE enters the game 26  - 42  

04:34 KRIEGER,MORGAN goes to the bench 26  - 42  

04:19 SANDBORN,LILY missed 3-pt. jump shot 26  - 42  

04:19 LEONARD,MACIE offensive rebound 26  - 42  

04:13 LEONARD,MACIE missed 3-pt. jump shot 26  - 42  

04:13   26  - 42 HEMMER,MYA defensive rebound

03:58   26  - 42 EAGLE,JENESSA missed jump shot

03:58   26  - 42 EAGLE,JENESSA offensive rebound

03:58 Foul by LEONARD,MACIE 26  - 42  

03:58   26  - 43 EAGLE,JENESSA made free throw

03:58   26  - 44 EAGLE,JENESSA made free throw

03:46 SANDBORN,LILY missed layup 26  - 44  

03:46 SANDBORN,LILY offensive rebound 26  - 44  

03:42 SANDBORN,LILY missed layup 26  - 44  

03:42   26  - 44 HEMMER,MYA defensive rebound

03:23   26  - 44 Turnover by PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE

03:22 Steal by LEONARD,MACIE 26  - 44  

03:04 Turnover by DAVLIN,MARIAN 26  - 44  

03:03   26  - 44 Steal by HEMMER,MYA

02:57 Foul by SANDBORN,LILY 26  - 44  

02:57   26  - 44 EAGLE,JENESSA missed free throw

02:57   26  - 44 TEAM deadball rebound

02:57   26  - 45 EAGLE,JENESSA made free throw

02:51 SMITH,MACIE missed 3-pt. jump shot 26  - 45  

02:51 TEAM offensive rebound 26  - 45  

02:27 DAVLIN,MARIAN missed jump shot 26  - 45  

02:27   26  - 45 EAGLE,JENESSA defensive rebound

02:20 KRIEGER,MORGAN enters the game 26  - 45  

02:20 LEONARD,MACIE goes to the bench 26  - 45  

02:12 Foul by ROCKEY,GRACELYN 26  - 45  

02:12   26  - 45 GAUTHIER,CAMBY missed free throw

02:12   26  - 45 TEAM deadball rebound

02:12   26  - 45 GAUTHIER,CAMBY missed free throw

02:12 LEONARD,MACIE defensive rebound 26  - 45  

02:12 LEONARD,MACIE enters the game 26  - 45  

02:12 ROCKEY,GRACELYN goes to the bench 26  - 45  

02:00 SMITH,MACIE missed jump shot 26  - 45  

02:00 LEONARD,MACIE offensive rebound 26  - 45  

01:56 LEONARD,MACIE missed 3-pt. jump shot 26  - 45  
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01:56   26  - 45 GAUTHIER,CAMBY defensive rebound

01:50   26  - 45 STETSON,FRANKIE missed layup

01:50 LEONARD,MACIE defensive rebound 26  - 45  

01:35 NEWMAN,ALICE enters the game 26  - 45  

01:35 LANSDELL,JORDYN enters the game 26  - 45  

01:35 AUSTEN,MARIA enters the game 26  - 45  

01:35 DUGAN,JOANNA enters the game 26  - 45  

01:35 DAVLIN,MARIAN goes to the bench 26  - 45  

01:35 LEONARD,MACIE goes to the bench 26  - 45  

01:35 SANDBORN,LILY goes to the bench 26  - 45  

01:35 SMITH,MACIE goes to the bench 26  - 45  

01:35   26  - 45 SEELEN,JANELLE enters the game

01:35   26  - 45 HARES,AVA JO enters the game

01:35   26  - 45 HURLEY,SYDNEY enters the game

01:35   26  - 45 HEMMER,MYA goes to the bench

01:35   26  - 45 GAUTHIER,CAMBY goes to the bench

01:35   26  - 45 EAGLE,JENESSA goes to the bench

01:27 NEWMAN,ALICE missed 3-pt. jump shot 26  - 45  

01:27 AUSTEN,MARIA offensive rebound 26  - 45  

01:17 AUSTEN,MARIA missed jump shot 26  - 45  

01:17   26  - 45 HARES,AVA JO defensive rebound

01:03   26  - 48 HARES,AVA JO made 3-pt. jump shot

00:59   26  - 48 SALISBURY,MARIE enters the game

00:59   26  - 48 NELSON,CALLIE enters the game

00:59   26  - 48 HARES,AVA JO goes to the bench

00:59   26  - 48 PIOTROWSKI,BRITTANIE goes to the bench

00:51   26  - 48 LONGTINE,MADISON enters the game

00:51   26  - 48 SEELEN,MELANIE enters the game

00:51   26  - 48 HURLEY,SYDNEY goes to the bench

00:51   26  - 48 SEELEN,JANELLE goes to the bench

00:37 LANSDELL,JORDYN made layup 28  - 48  

00:37   28  - 48 Foul by SALISBURY,MARIE

00:37 LANSDELL,JORDYN missed free throw 28  - 48  

00:37 DUGAN,JOANNA offensive rebound 28  - 48  

00:35 DUGAN,JOANNA missed jump shot 28  - 48  

00:35   28  - 48 SALISBURY,MARIE defensive rebound
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Team Summary

Team Statistics

STAT PORTLAND ST. PATRICK ISHPEMING

Field Goal 11-54 18-55

Field Goal % 20.4% 32.7%

3 Point 2-20 3-19

3 Point % 10.0% 15.8%

Free Throw 4-5 9-13

Free Throw % 80.0% 69.2%

Rebounds 37 45

Assists 5 9

Turnovers 14 12

Points Off Turnovers 10 11

2nd Chance Points 6 10

Points In The Paint 12 18

Fastbreak Points 2 4

Bench Points 2 0

Largest Lead 0 22

Time Of Largest Lead - 4th-01:03

Trends Ties: 1; Lead Changes: 0
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1st Qtr Box

Portland St. Patrick

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

02 - Macie Smith 8 1-2 1-2 2-2 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 5

03 - Gracelyn Rockey 8 2-3 0-1 2-2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 6

04 - Lily Sandborn 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 1 0

14 - Macie Leonard 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2

15 - Marian Davlin 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

RESERVES  

01 - Alice Newman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 - Maria Austen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 - Joanna Dugan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 - Morgan Krieger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 - Jordyn Lansdell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   4-11 1-5 4-4 1 4 5 1 4 1 5 2 13

    36.4% 20.0% 100.0%  

Ishpeming

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

03 - Jenessa Eagle 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2

04 - Ava Jo Hares 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2

05 - Brittanie Piotrowski 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0

10 - Frankie Stetson 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

14 - Mya Hemmer 8 4-4 0-0 2-2 1 3 4 0 2 2 2 0 10

RESERVES  

00 - Sydney Hurley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

02 - Marie Salisbury 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 - Callie Nelson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 - Camby Gauthier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 - Janelle Seelen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 - Madison Longtine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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44 - Melanie Seelen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 2 0 2 0 0

TOTALS   6-14 0-3 2-2 2 5 7 2 2 2 5 3 14

    42.9% 0% 100.0%  
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2nd Qtr Box

Portland St. Patrick

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

02 - Macie Smith 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 - Gracelyn Rockey 8 0-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0

04 - Lily Sandborn 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

14 - Macie Leonard 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

15 - Marian Davlin 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

RESERVES  

01 - Alice Newman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 - Maria Austen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 - Joanna Dugan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 - Morgan Krieger 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

13 - Jordyn Lansdell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   0-11 0-1 0-0 3 5 8 0 0 0 5 1 0

    0% 0% 0%  

Ishpeming

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

03 - Jenessa Eagle 8 4-9 1-2 0-0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 9

04 - Ava Jo Hares 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 - Brittanie Piotrowski 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 2

10 - Frankie Stetson 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 1 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0

14 - Mya Hemmer 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 3 3 6 2 1 3 0 0 4

RESERVES  

00 - Sydney Hurley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

02 - Marie Salisbury 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 - Callie Nelson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 - Camby Gauthier 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 - Janelle Seelen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 - Madison Longtine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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44 - Melanie Seelen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   6-19 1-6 2-2 8 8 16 5 2 4 2 1 15

    31.6% 16.7% 100.0%  
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3rd Qtr Box

Portland St. Patrick

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

02 - Macie Smith 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0

03 - Gracelyn Rockey 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0

04 - Lily Sandborn 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3

14 - Macie Leonard 8 0-4 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 - Marian Davlin 8 2-4 0-1 0-0 0 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 4

RESERVES  

01 - Alice Newman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 - Maria Austen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 - Joanna Dugan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 - Morgan Krieger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 - Jordyn Lansdell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 2 1 3 0 0

TOTALS   3-14 1-7 0-0 1 7 8 2 2 1 2 1 7

    21.4% 14.3% 0%  

Ishpeming

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

03 - Jenessa Eagle 8 1-4 1-3 0-0 0 3 3 1 0 0 2 1 3

04 - Ava Jo Hares 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 - Brittanie Piotrowski 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

10 - Frankie Stetson 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

14 - Mya Hemmer 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 2 3 5 0 1 4 0 1 2

RESERVES  

00 - Sydney Hurley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

02 - Marie Salisbury 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 - Callie Nelson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 - Camby Gauthier 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 - Janelle Seelen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 - Madison Longtine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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44 - Melanie Seelen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 1 1 0 0

TOTALS   3-13 1-7 0-0 2 7 9 2 1 4 3 2 7

    23.1% 14.3% 0%  



Portland St. Patrick vs. Ishpeming 19 of 20

 

4th Qtr Box

Portland St. Patrick

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

02 - Macie Smith 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

03 - Gracelyn Rockey 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 2 4

04 - Lily Sandborn 6 0-5 0-3 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0

14 - Macie Leonard 4 1-3 0-2 0-0 3 2 5 0 1 0 0 1 2

15 - Marian Davlin 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0

RESERVES  

01 - Alice Newman 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 - Maria Austen 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 - Joanna Dugan 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 - Morgan Krieger 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 - Jordyn Lansdell 2 1-1 0-0 0-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

TM - Team 1 1 2 0 0

TOTALS   4-18 0-7 0-1 7 4 11 2 2 1 2 7 8

    22.2% 0% 0%  

Ishpeming

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

03 - Jenessa Eagle 6 1-5 0-1 3-4 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 5

04 - Ava Jo Hares 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

05 - Brittanie Piotrowski 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

10 - Frankie Stetson 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 - Mya Hemmer 6 1-1 0-0 0-1 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2

RESERVES  

00 - Sydney Hurley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

02 - Marie Salisbury 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

11 - Callie Nelson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 - Camby Gauthier 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 - Janelle Seelen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 - Madison Longtine 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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44 - Melanie Seelen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 1 0 1 0 0

TOTALS   3-9 1-3 5-9 2 7 9 0 2 0 2 1 12

    33.3% 33.3% 55.6%  


